

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MACC:- 35 of 2023

CIS No. 35 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD05-000162-2023

**Present- Smt. Rimpa Roy,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i/c of
Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 02

25-09-2023

Regular P.O is on leave and I am in-charge of this court.

Claimant takes no step.

As per resolution of local bar association, Gangarampur at Buniadpur, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing 13-03-2024 for S/R and A/D.

Dictated & Corrected by

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of
MACT. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
MACT. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.